Customs Act, 1962 and rendered himself  liable for penalty under section 
112(a), 112(b), 114A, 117 of the Customs Act, 1962.

14.1 Accordingly, M/s. V D Biztrade LLP were called upon to show cause 
as to why:-

(i) The goods as mentioned in Annexure-A to the SCN having total value 
of  Rs.  26,13,26,618/-  (Rupees  Twenty  Six  Crores  Thirteen  Lakhs 
Twenty  Six  Thousand  Six  Hundred  Eighteen  Only)  should  not  be 

confiscated under Section 111(d), 111(e), 111(f), 111(l) and 111(m)of 
the Customs Act, 1962;

(ii) Penalties  should  not  be  imposed upon them under  Section 112(a), 
112(b) and 114AA of the Customs Act, 1962.

14.2 The following persons were also called upon to show cause as to why

[...]

now proceed to frame the issues to be decided in the instant SCN before me. 
On a careful perusal of the subject Show Cause Notice and case records, I 
find that following main issues are involved in this case, which are required 
to be decided: -

i. Whether the goods  having total value of  Rs. 26,13,26,618/-  (Rupees 
Twenty Six Crores Thirteen Lakhs Twenty Six Thousand Six Hundred 
Eighteen Only) are liable for confiscation under Section 111(d), 111(e), 
111(f), 111(l) and 111(m)of the Customs Act, 1962 or otherwise. 

ii. Whether  penalties  under  Section  112(a),  112(b)  and  114AA  of  the 
Customs Act,  1962  is  liable  to  imposed  on  M/s.

[...]

imported BY M/S. V.D. BIZTRADE LLP under the ownership of  M/S. 
V.D. BIZTRADE LLP: 
i. I  order  to  confiscate  goods  mentioned  at  Table-III  &  Table-IV  above 

imported vide Container No. CULU6057524 and IAAU1905575 having 
total  value of  Rs.  6,31,75,218/-  (Rupees Six Crore Thirty One Lakhs 
Seventy Five Thousand Two Hundred and Eighteen only) under Section 
111(d),  111(e),  111(f),  111(l)  and  111(m)  of  the  Customs  Act,  1962. 
However,  I  give  an  option  to  the  Importer  to  redeem  the  goods  on 
payment of redemption fine of  Rs. 60,00,000/- (Rupees Sixty Lakhs 
only) under Section 125 of Customs Act, 1962 for re-export purpose only.

[...]

PCIU8749320 
imported  by  Shri  Bhanudas  Eknath  Borse  and  Shri  Navid  Arif 
Rehmanwala (Actual beneficial owner/Importers): 

i. I order to confiscate goods mentioned at Table-I above imported vide 
Container No.  PCIU8749320  having total value of Rs. 4,79,45,500/- 
(Rupees  Four  Crore  Seventy  Nine  Lakhs  Forty  Five  Thousand  Five 
Hundred only) under  Section 111(d), 111(e), 111(f), 111(l) and 111(m) 
of the Customs Act, 1962. However, I give an option to the Importer to 
redeem the goods on payment of redemption fine of  Rs. 40,00,000/- 
(Rupees Forty Lakhs only) ) under Section 125 of Customs Act, 1962 for

[...]

PCIU9019244  imported  by  Shri 
Bhanudas  Eknath  Borse  and  Shri  Navid  Arif  Rehmanwala  (Actual 
beneficial owner/Importers): 

i. I  order  to  absolute  confiscate  goods  mentioned  at  Table-II  above 
imported vide Container No. PCIU9019244 having total value of  Rs. 
15,02,05,900/- (Rupees Fifteen Crore Two Lakhs Five Thousand Nine 
Hundred only) under  Section 111(d), 111(e), 111(f), 111(l) and 111(m) 
of the Customs Act, 1962. Unless an appeal against such order is pending, 
the said impugned goods would be liable for Disposal as per instructions and 
guidelines in CBIC disposal manual, 2019.

[...]

Chandrakant  Dedhia,  Shri  Navid  Arif  Rehmanwala,  Shri  Bhanudas 
Eknath  Borse,  Shri  Rajesh  Tulsidas  Nakhua  and  Shri  Kishor 
Bhanushali under section 112(b) of the Customs Act, 1962.

26.4 Penalty under Section 114AA OF the Customs Act, 1962: 

i. I  impose a penalty of  Rs. 15,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs only) 
upon M/s. V D Biztrade LLP under Section 114AA of the Customs Act, 
1962.

ii. I  impose a penalty of  Rs. 15,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs only) 
upon  Shri Mayur Chandrakant Dedhia (Partner,  M/s.  V D Biztrade 
LLP) under Section 114AA of the Customs Act, 1962.

iii. I impose a penalty of  Rs. 20,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Lakhs only) 
upon  Shri  Navid  Arif  Rehmanwala under  Section  114AA  of  the